H23
Dies Hydraulic Tool Range
 	C opper
Nominal	 Copper Die	 Aluminium Die
Conductor	 Catalogue	 A/F Hex	 Catalogue	 A/F Hex
(mm2)	 No.	 (mm)	 No.	 (mm)
  16 - 300	 Use 12 Tonne Dies with adaptor 	 ECW-H3D-AD
     400	 ECW-H3D-400	 28.1	 ECW-H3D4/500AL	 39.0
     500	 ECW-H3D-500	 31.0	 ECW-H3D4/500AL	 39.0
     630	 ECW-H3D-630	 37.0	 Not possible – use a RHU520
 	C opper
Nominal	 Copper Die	 Aluminium Die
Conductor	 Catalogue	 A/F Hex	 Catalogue	 A/F Hex
(mm2)	 No.	 (mm)	 No.	 (mm)
  16 - 300	 Use 12 tonne dies with adaptor RHU520-AD
     400	 RHU520-400	 28.1	 RHU520-4/500AL	 39.0
     500	 RHU520-500	 31.0	 RHU520-4/500AL	 39.0
     600	 RHU520-600
     630	 RHU520-630	 37.0	 RHU520-800	 43.2
     800	 RHU520-800	 43.2	 RHU520-800	 43.2
   1000	 RHU520-1000	 48.0	 RHU520-1000AL	 52.5
 Copper Hex Dies
Catalogue No.	 AF	 Conduit
	 mm	 mm2
MSS-RH60-23.1AFCU 	 23.1	 240
MSS-RH60-26.0AFCU	 26.0	 300
MSS-RH60-28.1AFCU 	 28.1	 400
MSS-RH60-31.0AFCU	 31.0	 500
MSS-RH60-37.0AFCU 	 37.0	 630
MSS-RH60-43.2AF 	 43.2	 800
  Aluminium Hex Dies
Catalogue No.	 AF	 Conduit
	 mm	 mm2
MSS-RH60-28.3AFAL 	 28.3	 240/300
MSS-RH60-39.0AFAL 	 39.0	 400/500
MSS-RH60-43.2AF 	 43.2	 630/800
MSS-RH60-52.5AFAL	 52.5	 1000
  ACSR/AAC/AAAC
Catalogue No.	 AF
	 mm
MSS-RH60-28.5AFAL 	 28.5mm
MSS-RH60-34.5AFAL 	 34.5mm
MSS-RH60-40.0AFAL 	 40.0mm
MSS-RH60-44.5AFAL 	 44.5mm
MSS-RH60-47.5AFAL 	 47.5mm
MSS-RH60-48.0AFAL 	 48.0mm
Dies for 60 Tonne Range
60 tonne “C” style crimping die sets to suit MSS-XH60 remote crimping head.
MSS-60T-44.5AFAL
Side View Top View
Dies for 23 Tonne Range
Dies for 52 Tonne Range
  	A luminium
  	A luminium